UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return to 867533009

Box 407 SECOND AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT, NOTE,
MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

To: " AND SECURITY AGREEMENT AND OTHER LCAN DOCUMENTS

Qanang

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is entered into as of this 1lst day of
August, 1987, by and among LAKE-COOK/TOLLWAYIASSOCIATES
("Borrower™), an Iliinois limited partnership, AMERICK-NATIONAL
BAN—AY - TRUSP—COMPANI—~OF—CHICAGO—NOt—personaiiybut-oelely—ae
Frustee—{ re—Soriginal—Frustest—under—a-frust-Aereenent—datod

)4 nd—inown—an—Prust—Nov—oi840—{ioniginal-Frustl)-,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally buc . solely as Trustee undar a Trust Agreement dated
January 1, 198¢, ond known as Trust No. 63290 ("Trust €3290"),
AMERICAN NATIONAL TANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CRICAGO, not
personally but solely as Trustec under a Trust Agreement dated
January 1, 1985 and xnown as Trust No. 61291 ("Trust No. 63291"),
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AaND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but solely as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
January 1, 1985, and Known a3 Trust No. 63292 ("Trust No.
63292"), (collectively Trust dns, 63290, 63291, and 63292 are
referred to as the "Trusts™), ard CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO (the "Bank").

D1vY ]

WITNESZTH:

WHEREAS, the Bank and [ ehe—Borrewes bave heretofore entered
into a Construction Loan Agreement dated A=gust 1, 1984, which
was amended by (i) a certain First Amendacnt to Loan Agreement
and Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agreement, dated March 19, 1986 (the "First Ascniment™), which
First Amendment was recorded with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds as Document No. 86112234, and (ii) a certain Extension
Amendment, dated August 1, 1986 (the "Extension Amendam:nt™),
which Extension Amendment was recorded with the Cook County
Recordar of Deeds as Document No. 86420654 (such Loan Ayreement,
as amended by the First Amendment and the Extension Amenumant,
being herein referred to as the "lLoan Agreement”), pursuant. to
which the Bank agreed to make a 55,400,000 locan (the "Loan") to
Borrower: and

truthiegg,)

C LMot By

&
=}
9
>
%
o,
“w—
~~
3
E‘,
=
1
x
~
-
£
b
-<
z
3
-

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by a certain Promissory Note

dated as of Auqust 1, 1984 made by She—Original—Brusteelin the
principal amount of $5,400,000, which Note was amended by the

Extensior. Amendment (such Note, as amended by the Extension
Apendment, being herein referred to as the "Note"): and

Th bt‘t“b“"“" &f »P! ‘
Pwprww MAWﬁséwu+Hﬁﬁ' _ :
Anerican Naticnal! Bank and

(90 § LaS4UE ,
Qt‘(#bcA%LLiQ‘" Trust Cecmpany of Chicazo Trust
‘ No. 61840 dated August I, -984

AFTEL Eucd-af;xpeqhkq {o {*Original Trustee")
By 407 PT.M.




Original

UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

WHEREAS, to secure the Loan Borrower and the Original
Trustee executed a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement, dated as of Auqust 1, 1984,

pursuant to which the!Borrower and Original Trust granted to the
Bank a lien on tha property described in Exhibit A attached
hereto, which Mortgage was recorded with the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds as Document No. 27252062 which Mortgage was amended by
the Fire% Amendment and Extension Amendment (such Mortgage, as
amended kv the First Amendment and Extension Amendment, being
herein ruforred to as the "Mortgage"):; and

WHEREAZ, the Original Trustee transferred all of the
property, as Jdescribed on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this
reference made & part hereot, and all of its right, title and
interests in the Mortgage to the Trusts; and

WHEREAS, as of Jaruary 1, 1985 and simultaneously with the

[euthtap

transfer of the property from the Original Trustee, |Borrower
executed and delivered t( he Bank three certain documents, each
of which is titled Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust, one of each such documents encumbering Trust No.
63290, Trust No. 63291 and Trust No. 63293 (collectively, the
“ABIsS”) (collectively, the Loan 2greement, the Note, the

Mortgage, the ABIs and all other udscuments required to be
delivered to the Bank by the!Borrowel under Section 3 of the Loan

Agreement, are referred to herein as ‘th2 "Loan Documents"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower 'has requested chat the Bank increase
the amount of the Loan to Five Million Eignt Hundred Five
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollarz {$5,805,750.00),
an increase of Four Hundred Five Thousand Severn nundred Fifty and
No/100 Dollars ($405,750.00), and to extend the moturity date of
the Loan to October 3, 1988; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has also requested that the sank
reduce, effective Auqust 1, 1987, the interest payable oa the
Loan to the rate of one percent (1%} per annum above the
Reference Rate (herelnafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Bank is willing to do so on the terms and
conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree
as follows:

o ——— A o~ ——_

-

(PULhTIO

Al

ouogq

‘}D 06

4

IEDUAV UL

oYy uy

QY3 JOo aoumo sue

TINTY




[ N Pt R IR IR .. SR I RS -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The Loan Agreement is hereby amended by providing that the
Loan Amount in Section 1.17 of the Loan Agreement is deleted and
replaced with "$5,805,750". The Note, Mortgage and other loan
Docuaents are hereby amended by providing that all references to
the Loan amount as "Five Million Four Hundred Thousand and No/100
Dollars” or "$5,400,G00" are deleted and replaced with "Five
Million Eight Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and
No/100 Dollars®™ or "$5,805,750".

2. ‘fme Note and Loan Agreement are hereby amended by adding
the followiny sentence at the end of Section 1(a) of the Note and
in between the first and second sentence in Section 1.6 of the
Loan ?greement. "Effective August 1, 1987 interest shail be
pay:=ble on the unnaid principal amount hereof from time to tire
outstanding at tlie rate of one percent (1%) per annum above the
Reference Rate (hereinafter defined as the rate of interest then
most recently announceu by the Bank at Chicago, Illinois, as its
Reference Rate) fronm tire to time in effect, such rate changing
automatically and simultancously with each change in the
Reference Rate.™

3. The first sentence of Paragraph 2 of the Note is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "The
entire unpaid principal amount of (this Note shall be due and
payable in full on October 3, 1988 wr earlier upon acceleration
as hereinafter provided.” All refereices in any of the Loan
Documents to the maturity date or duz ca’e of the Note or the
Loan as "August 1, 1987" are deleted and replaced with "October

3, l9s8s."

4. DPrior to the increase in the Loan providnd fer herein,
there remained $130,033 of the Loan which had ncv Leen borrowed
and which remained available for borrowing under tlie Loan
Agreement; and with the Loan increase of $405,750 theie remains
$535,783 available under the Loan Agreement for borrcwing. Such
funds shall only be used in accordance with the budget ‘atached
hereto as Exhibit B.

S. The first three sentences of Section 2.5 of the Loan
Agreement are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with
the following: "Borrower intends to construct two office
buildings and a hotel on the Land. Such office buildings are to
be constructed in two phases. The Bank will release from the
lien cf the Mortgage that portion of the Land allocated to the
first phase sought to be released upon Borrower’s payment of
$3,214,325 and the Bank will release from the lien of the
Mortgage that portion of the Land allocated to the second phase
sought to be released upon Borrower’s payment of 51,454,740,

-3~




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

provided no default has occurred hereunder which has not been
cured in the manner herein provided.”

6. Concurrently with the delivery of this Second Amendment to
the Bank, the Borrower agrees to pay to the Bank a non-refundable
loan fee in the amount of Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($20,000), which payment shall be deemed fully earned upon the
date payment of such amount is due and shall not be refundable
for any reason.

7. Concurrently with the delivery of this Second Amendment to
the Bank, C¢ba Borrower will also deliver to the Bank the
fellowing in frrm and substance satisfactorv tc the Bank: {i) an
crinion c¢f counszl for the Borrower and the Guarantors
(herainafter defin-d) and (ii) an endorsement to the Bank’s title
insurance policy-ior the Loan, insuring the recording of this
Second Amendment sukizect to no additional exceptions and
increasing the amount of -the policy to $5,805,750.

8. Concurrently witli delivery of this Second Aaendment to the
Bank, the Borrower will als( Jdzliver the joint and several
guaranties of Richard Stein, richard A. Hanson and Perry J.
Snyderman (the "Guarantors") in form and substance satisfactory
to the Bank. The guaranty shall cover lien-free completion of
the Project (as defined in the Loai Agreement), all costs of
owning the Project and fifty percent [50%t) of the principal
azount of the Loan.

9. All references in any of the Loan Documents to any of the
other Loan Documents shall hereinafter refe: ¢o said documents as
respectively amended hereby and as may be furtiier amended,
supplemented or modified from time to time.

10. All of the terns, conditions, agreements and provisions
set forth in the Loan Documents, as hereby anended, wodified and
suppiemented, shall be and they hereby are reaffirmed, «xcified,
confirmed in their entirety. Except as amended herein, e Loan
Docurents shall remain unmodified and in full force and eifact.

11. The Borrower’s partnership agreement, dated December 8,
1983, is in full force and effect and has not been amended or
ctherwise modified.

12. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed under
the laws of the State of Illinois.

6906€S4S




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

13. The Agreement is executed by American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely a Trustee as
aforesaid, and it is expressly understood and agreed that no
personal liability shall be asserted or enforced against American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago for any obligation,

covenant or duty contained herein, all such personal liability
being hereby waived.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have hereto set forth their
respective-hands to this Second Amendment at Chicago, Illinois,
as of the Jday and year first above written.

ATTEST:

Title:

SMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
CSHMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally

but_as Trustee o Trust Nos. ALR4D,
63099, 632%;, 1?jj”,’/
u} .‘ /‘
I ; !b
By: < v

"‘--_
<

L

i

Title:

=
e

CONTINENTAL ILLINCIS NATIONAL BANK AND
b TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

L. . A ; I ,
o fﬁr “ - t l P L L~

ATTEST:

S By: e = Vo
YicE FRESIDENT

95

91}

(%}

w

-

0

-5.. w




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
] SS.
COUNTY OF COOK

!%}t@lﬂgﬂ éz (g(g/ngg !, a notary public in and for

said County, in the State aforesaxd DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
RICHARD A. STEIN pers Y_known to me to be the general partner

of LAKE-COOK/TOLLWAY!ASSOCIATES, an Illinois limited partnership,
and perronally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subst¢ribed to the foregoing instrument, &ppeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such general
partner, he sjgned and delivered the said instrument as the
general partncr of said partnership, as his free and voluntary
act, and as the flee and vcluntary act and deed of said
partnership for che uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under ny hand ara notarial seal this. - f’date of
\_AIMZJJ..L , 1987.

AJL/ff/ﬂ/()jffc/ gzi;;_ihdléL_;>
dotary Public

My Commission Expires:

AR,

HEVHA AHALOL




gt 09

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, notary public in and for said County,ﬂaqsthe State

a n m——

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _' personally
known to me to be the 2t 'President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY CF CHICAGO, a national banking association, as
“rp_te st Nos. &3640, 63290, 63291 and 63282 aforeszid and

SUZATNE Japdisa personally Known to me to be the _ Secretary
of saxd banY, and personzlly known to the be the same persons
whose names ‘a¥e-subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me thxs azy. in perspn and severally acknowledged that as
such 1+ i‘-prugident and Y 7JSecretary of said tank, ard caused
the corpcrate seal of saia park to be affixed thereto, pursvant
to authority, given v %he Board of Directors of said bank as
Trustee of Trust Nos. 61820, 63290, 63291 and 63292 as aforesaid,
as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
act and deed of said bank’s 3_- - President, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. .37

GIVEN under ny hand and not4r4a1 seal this ‘.,day of

r
:ofqr'!ht AU 2 | \l\ . L /\
M S : SUAL (v
ul:c’m Fu:m yeres g 3 Nozary Public

/|

My Commission Expires: J




R AP | il et T

UNOFFICIAL COP

S 39

STATE OF ILLINOIE )
Ss.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County
and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __. s, L Lisy o
and “ipomas€ ( ¢de, of CONTINENTAL ILLINCIS NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association,
personally known to me to be the ¥CE PRESIEh:and Real Estate Officer
respectively, of said Bank, and whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing 1nstrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument and
caused the corrorate seal of said Bank, to be affixed thereto as
their free and vrlunta~y act and as the free and voluntary oct
and deed of said Bunk, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _“- day of
;-:/[Lh , 1987.

_;Wff%ﬁwﬁ//gamﬂﬂék

/ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
NS

R I R AR T T OE T PN Tty
i



PR et R e S S S A N

UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL A:
LOTS 2, 3 & & IN ARBORLAKE CENTRE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS S AND 6,

TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 SAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCCROING TO TKE PLAT TMEREOF RECORDED MARCH 14, 1985 A3 DOCUMENT
NUMBER 27475383, [N COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

MARCEL B:

YCM-$XCLUSIVE EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR TMZ JENEFIT OF PARCZL 1
FOR“FGRESS AND EGRESS AND ACCESS OVER AND ACROSS TME FOLLINING
DESCRIZZD REAL ESTATE AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT DATED FEMRUARY 7,
1984 AND AEZORDED AS DOCMENT NUMBEX 31021063, AS AMFENDED DY AMENDMENT
TO GRANT (F/ EASEMENT RECORJIED AS ODOCUMENT NUMBER 27619483:

THE SCUTH 7 FEIT OF THE NCRTH 160 FEET OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTX
1/2 OF LOT 2 (SACLFT THE EAST 25.0 FELT THERZOF) OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
OF SECTION 5, TCWNSAL® &2 NORTR, RANGE 12 EAST OF TME THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; ALSO TME SOUTH 47 FEET OF THE NORTH 160 FEET OF THE EAST §
ACRES (EXCEPT TMEREFRC! TME VEST 152 FEET OF THE EAST S ACRES) OF THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/¢ OF LOT 2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION &,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 F.IT OF TME TMIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AND

A STRIP OF LAND 80 FEET WIDE, EXTENDING £3 FEET SOUTH FRON THE SOUTY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF COUNTY LINE ROAD, THP CENTER LINE OF SUCH 80 FOOT
VIDE STRIP BEING 4 LINE PARALLEL TO AND 506.4% FEET WEST OF THE EAST
LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 OF THE NORTH WI3Y 1/4 OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 62 NORTH, RANGI 12 EAST OF THE TKIRD Px):CIPAL XERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AND

A STRIP OF LAND 80 FEET VIDE, EXTENDING 63 FEET SOUTH FRGA4. T SOUTH
RIGKT OF VAY OF COUNTY LINE ROAD, THE CENTER LINE OF SUCH 82 O
BLING A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 103.62 FEET EAST LING OF
SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGET 12 LAST OF

MERIDIAN, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TRAT PART OF LOT 2 IN TNE NORTH LAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42
NORTR, RANGE 12 TAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS SalD LOT IS
REPRESENTED ON THE MAP OF GOVERNMENT SURVEY DESCRIBDED AS FOLLINS:




B e UL T S S i - -
R A T ML I L L R A TR S B

I T R T e

. L s e e T s Ay EER - L T »

;Y19

BEGINNIHG AT 4 PNTON THE SOUTH LINE

NORTE 1/3 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2

AFORESAID WNICH IS 162 FEET EAST OF

OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF TME EAST 1/2 OF

SECTION 6 AFCRESAID; TMENCT SOUTH 00

VEST, PARALLEL ¥WITX THE VEST LINE OF

THENCE NORTX 72 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 68 SECONDS EAST,

SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 160.0 FEIT AFORESAID; THENCT SOUTR 4§9 DEGREES,
61 MINUTES, )9 SECONDS VEST. 83.0 FEET TO TME POINT OF BEGINMING, IN
CO0K COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

PRCEL C:

NON-EJCLUSIVE EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR TME JENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
FCR INGKETS AND EGRESS AND ACCESS AND FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTAL.ATION
OF TME MVE'Z RCAD EXTENSION OVER, ACKOSS AND UPON THE FOLLOVING
DESCRIDED REAL ISTATT AS CREATED DY DECLARATION AND GRANT OF EASLCNT
CATED FEBRUARY i1, 1984 AND RECCRDED FEBRUARY 13, 19435 AS DOCUMINT
NMUMBER 27441713 MADE' DY AMERICAN NATIONAL DANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEL WADER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 15, 1983 AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NUMBER 3786::

THE WEST 25 FEET (LYING SOUTA OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
GCVERNMENT (OT 2 IN THE NORJM YEST 1/6 OF TNE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED

SECTION $) OF LOT 1 IN LAXKE CUCL OFFICE CENTIR, DEING A RESUDDIVISION
OF LOT 3 IN LAXE COOK ROAD INDUSTX'AL PARK, SEING & SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTN EAST !1/4 AND THE NCRTH WEST L/% OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NCRTH,
RANGT 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 'ZRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

[LLINOIS.

PARCEL D:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEF(T OF PARCEL 1(TOR PARKING, INGRESS
AND TGRESS, UTILITY FACILITIES, LANSCAPING, TEN:NIS CORTS 4D SIGNAGE
OVER AND ACROSS TMEZ FOLLOVING DESCRIDED REAL LSTATE &S CRFATED 3Y THE
DECLARATION AND GRANT OF RECIPROCAL RIGHTS DATED JANUARY 51, 1985 AND
RECORDED FEDRUARY 6, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 27435269 MADE BY AMG7iCAN
NATIONAL BANE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEL UNDE? TXUST
NROIRS 61840, 63290, 61231 AND 43292:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN ARDORLAXE TENTRE, BEING & SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 3
AND 6, TOUNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGT 12 EAST OF TXE TRIRD PRINCIPAL
HERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO TME PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 14, 1985 AS
DOCLMENT MAOER 274735383, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. o
)
P.I.N. 04-05-100-003 >~ 'a'-'\
Nc street address available - ] o)
property located immediately east of ‘é
1701 Lake Cook Road -
Deerfield, Illinois Y.




UNOFFICIAL.COPY |

LAKE COOK TOLLWAY ASSOCIATES

CORTIKENTAL ILLINOIS NATIOKAL
LOAN ANALYSIS

ITEM

BAL. TO COMPLETE
AT B/20/87

SEED MONEY:
APPRAISALS

ADVERTISING & PROMOTION
MARKETING OFFICE

ARCH & ENG (PRELIK. INCL MODEL)
ARCH & EXG (SITE & PKG. DECK)
LEGAL & ACCOUNTING

UTILITIES & CONNECTION FEES
FEASIBILITY STUDIES

OTHER

WIRKING CAPITAL ADVANCE
VAREHOUSE OPER. EXP.

SCHMIDT - WAREHOUSE OPER. EXP.

NELD “APTHOUSE OPER. EXP.
ZONING AP’LICATION PREP.
LAND COWISSION
LAND LOAN Ffes
WAREHEOQUSE DEMOLITION

15,500 0
16,100 52
112,200 22
213,300 569
230,600 6,166
350,000 15,291

60,000 907
104,700 36,979
20,000 o
41,000 85¢
(14,400) (1}

26,600 853
112,000 €20
250,000 o

20,000
37

95,300
128,500

TOTAL LAND COMMIGSICN &
SEED MONEY

1,801,900

ADV & PROMO. (PH})
COMMITMENT FEE (PH1) CILi
COMMITMENT FEE (PH1) FOCCS
INTZREST (EARLYBIRD) ({PHI)
OTHER (PH1)

PAASE 1 REIMBURSEMENT

NET PH. 1 COSTS
ARCH. FEES (5CM. PH1)
CONSTR. CONSULT. (OPPENHEIM)
HARD COSTS - O'NEIL
HARD COSTS - ARBORLAKE

TOTAL HARD COSTS
INTEREST (LAND IMPR. LOAN)
CONTINGENCY
REAL ESTATE TAXES

SCHMIDT - R.E. TAXES

R.E. TAXES REFUND

NET REAL ESTATE TAXES
COMMON AREA COSTS

68,370
§7,500
25,000
38,840

6,598

206,308
{206,308}

0

450,000
205,020 355
1,817,255 3,322
48¢, 145 11,389

12,702
6%1,491
£7,900 £1,900
183,000 152,3¢8
(44,5G0) (46)
{13,000) (52)

2,302,000
1,561,200

152, to?

195,06

330,500
272,500

TOTAL

5,941,000 1,201,257

ITEM

BAL. TO COMFLETE
AT 8/20/87

RENEWAL
BUDGET

SOURCES:

CINB = LAND DEVELOPMENT LOAN
HOTEL RENTAL INCOME

HOTEL REIMBURSEMENT COSTS

§)¢,78¢
61C,E606
314,667

5,805,759
956,250
179,000

TOTAL SOURCES

6,941,000 1,205,257

-,

¢
()

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NI B LINRDD 2000
EQOQETS -/ 2~ Q& STh
00: %191 $9/20,81 BLSP Nyl wbbigs

8o 224 MIGHOI3Y 18-1d30




